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DRAFT

Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG SA WG5 (Telecom Management)
Mr. Christian TOCHE
(christian.toche@huawei.com)

Mr. Gary MUNSON
(gamunson@att.com)

From:

Mr. Robin Mersh

Broadband Forum COO

(rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Liaison Communicated By: Robin Mersh (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Date: 21 May 2009.

Subject: Response regarding working agreement and copy/paste policy.
Dear Christian,

The Broadband Forum Board of Directors would like to thank you for your liaison letters S5‑092661 (on working agreement for HNB/HeNB data model development for 3GPP Rel‑9) and S5‑092660 (on clarifications as regards copy/paste policy for BBF text into 3GPP documents). 
The Broadband Forum Board of Directors has considered the proposed working agreement (as contained in S5-092661) and acknowledges it to be acceptable in principle and agrees to the steps specified. We have some questions and need some clarifications that we are still formulating. The proposal will be given more consideration in the coming weeks after which the Broadband Forum Board of Directors will respond in more detail.

On the copy/paste policy, the Broadband Forum Board of Directors would like to indicate that the 3GPP TSG SA WG5 should reference Broadband Forum Technical Reports, rather than copy/paste them into 3GPP documents, as this would facilitate better consistency in meaning and revision control. 
The Broadband Forum Board of Directors would like to keep a dialogue open with 3GPP TSG SA WG5. A more detailed response will be provided after further consideration of your liaison letters. Please let us know if you have any questions or comments.
Sincerely,

Robin Mersh
Broadband Forum COO
CC:
Gavin Young, Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com)

Jaume Rius I Riu, BBF Liaison officer to 3GPP (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com) 

Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com)

Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu) 
